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Washington, D.C.  20006 
 

Tel     202 659 6600 
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 James C. Falvey 

jfalvey@eckertseamans.com 
Phone:   202 659-6655 
 

 

   April 16, 2013 
 
Via Electronic Filing  
 
Ms. Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary  
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Re:   Applications of Sprint Nextel Corporation, Transferor, SoftBank, Corp., and Starburst II, 
 Inc., Transferees, Joint Application for Consent to Transfer International and Domestic 
 Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended; IB 
 Docket No. 12-343 
  
Dear Ms. Dortch:  
 
 Line Systems, Inc. (“LSI”), by its attorneys, amends its previous filing to seek Federal 
Communications Commission approval to withdraw its Petition to Deny filed in the above-
captioned proceeding in accordance with 47 C.F.R. § 1.935.  The Petition to Deny was filed 
January 28, 2013 in IB Docket No. 12-343.  The original letter to withdraw was filed March 26, 
2013.  LSI received no consideration to withdraw its Petition.  Attached is an affidavit from 
Kevin McGeary in support of this statement.   
 
 Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions. 
 
 
       Sincerely,  
 
       /s/     
       James C. Falvey 
       Counsel for Line Systems, Inc. 
 
  



     

  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Justin L. Faulb, hereby certify that on this 16th day of April 2013, I caused true and 
correct copies of the foregoing document to be served by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Regina M. Keeney 
Lawler, Metzger, Keeney & Logan, LLC 
2001 K St., N.W., Suite 802 
Washington, DC 20006 
gkeeney@lawlermetzger.com 
Counsel to Sprint Nextel Corporation. 
 
John R. Feore 
Dow Lohnes PLLC 
1200 new Hampshire Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
jfeore@dowlohnes.com 
Counsel to SoftBank Corp. 
 
Howard J. Symons  
Mintz Levin Cohen Ferris Glovsky and 
Pepeo PC 
701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20004 
hjsymons@mintz.com 
Counsel for Clearwire Corporation 
 
Kathleen Collins 
International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
Kathleen.Collins@fcc.gov 
 
David Krech 
International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
david.krech@fcc.gov 
 
Paul Murray 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
Paul.Murray@fcc.gov 
 
Aaron Goldschmidt 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
Aaron.Goldschmidt@fcc.gov 

 
Christopher Sova 
Wireline Competition Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
Christopher.Sova@fcc.gov 
 
Wayne McKee 
Media Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
Wayne.McKee@fcc.gov 
 
Neil Dellar 
Office of General Counsel 
Federal Communications Commission 
TransactionTeam@fcc.gov 
 
Best Copy and Printing, Inc. 
fcc@bcpiweb.com 
 
Viet D. Dinh 
H. Christopher Bartolomucci 
Brian J. Field 
William R. Levi 
Bancroft PLLC 
1919 M Street, NW Suite 470 
Washington, DC  
vdinh@bancroftpllc.com 
Counsel for Crest Financial Limited  
 
Kathleen M.H. Wallman 
Wallman Consulting, LLC 
932 Ramey Lane 
Great Falls, VA 22066 
wallmank@wallman.com 
Counsel for Crest Financial Limited 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Rudolph J. Geist 
RJGLaw LLC 
7910 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 405 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
rgesit@rjglawllc.com 
Counsel for the Consortium for Public 
Education and the Roman Catholic Diocese 
of Erie, Pennsylvania  
 
Chris Gleason and Aaron Sokolik 
Taran Asset Management 
527 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
chris.gleason@taranasset.com 
 
Sam Schiffman, Chief Strategist  
Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.  
6500 River Place Boulevard  
Building 2, Suite 200 
Austin, TX 78730 
regulatory@pacwest.com 
On behalf of nWire, LLC, Pac-West 
Telecomm, Inc., and Tex-Link 
Communications, Inc. 
 
Debbie Goldman 
George Kohl 
Communications Workers of America 
501 Third Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
dgoldman@cwa-union.org 
 
Stephen E. Coran 
Lerman Senter PLLC 
2000 K Street, NW Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
scoran@lermansenter.com 
Counsel to Clarendon Foundation, Inc. 
 
Paul Goodman 
Stephanie Chen 
The Greenlining Institute 
1918 University Avenue, Second Floor 
Berkeley, CA 9470 
paulg@greenlining.org 

 
Pantelis Michalopoulos 
Christopher Bjornson 
Andrew W. Guhr 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
pmichalo@steptoe.com 
Counsel to DISH Network LLC 
 
Stefanie A. Brand 
Christopher J. White 
New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel  
P.O. Box 46005 
Newark, NJ 07101 
njratepayer@rpa.state.nj.us 
 
John T. Scott, III 
Catherine M. Hilke 
Verizon 
1300 I Street, NW Suite 400 West 
Washington, DC 20005 
john.scott@verizonwireless.com 
 
Howard J. Symons 
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky & 
Popeo 
701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20004 
hjsymons@mintz.com 
Counsel to Clearwire Corporation 
 
Edwin N. Lavergne 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
1425 K Street, NW Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
lavergne@fr.com 
Counsel to The Catholic Television Network 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Todd D. Gray 
Dow Lohnes, PLLC 
1200 New Hampshire Ave., NW Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20036 
tgray@downlohnes.com 
Counsel to the National EBS Association, 
Tarrant County College, and School Board 
of Pinellas County, Florida 
 
Catherine R. Sloan 
Computer & Communications Industry 
Association 
900 17th Street, NW Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20006 
csloan@ccianet.org 
 
Rebecca Rini 
Jonathan E. Allen 
Rini O’Neil, PC 
1200 New Hampshire Ave., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20036 
rrini@telecommediatechlaw.com 
jallen@telecommediatechlaw.com 
Counsel to The Source for Learning 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      
 /s/     
 Justin L. Faulb 
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